|--|--|

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S.	Patent	and '	Tradema	rk	Office

orm PTO-1595 (modified)	j ( <b>50:0) (30:</b> 0 40:11 15000 1116 D300 1110
Rev. 03/01) MB No. 0651-0027	1023438
<b></b>	20 1 1 1

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	02343876 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Hiroshi CHIKUGO	Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken 250-0193, Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Ye	s 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: December 26, 2002	Additional name(a) & address(as) attached 2			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	ew application, the execution date of the application is: December 26, 2002			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 10342258			
NOT YET ASSIGNED	NOT YET ASSIGNED			
Additional	numbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond				
concerning document should be mailed:	1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
23373 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said			
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Deposit Account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
original document.	January 16, 2003  Reg. No. 23,063  January 16, 2003  Date			
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23,063 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks . Box Assignment				
Washington, D.C. 20231				

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 013665 FRAME: 0338** 

## **Assignment**

				Transfill	incine		
	Whereas, I/	We.	Hiroshi	CHIKUGO			of
/o Fuji	Photo Film (	Co., Ltd.,	798 Miyan	odai, Kaisei-	-machi, Ashigarakami-	-gun, Kanagawa-ken 258-1	3538,
herein		•		vented certain	n improvements in TUS		·
and ex	ecuted an ap	plication 2002	for Letter: ; and	s Patent of th	e United States of A	America therefor on	
	Whereas,		_	Fuji Photo A	ilm Co., Ltd.		
			_	of 210 Nakar	numa, Minamiashigara-	-shi,	
			_	Kanagawa-ker	n 250-0193, Japan		
invent				0	at, title, and interest interest interest interest in the second control of the second c	in the application and	
	Now theref	ore, for v	aluable co	nsideration,	receipt whereof is h	ereby acknowledged,	
invent under any Le succes necess	ee, its succestion disclosed 35 U.S.C. §1 etters Patent assisters and assisters.	sors and I therein f 19, and I granted u gns; and ssignee in	assigns, the Unifor the Unifor the Teques  The pon the informal the Wille of the Will of the Wille of the Wille of the Wille of the Wille of the Will of the William of the Wil	te entire right ted States of st the Director vention set for execute with	t, title and interest in America, including or — U.S. Patent and orth in the application turther considers	sfer to the above name the application and the the right to claim prious Trademark Office to is on to the assignee, its ation all papers deemed tion when called upon	e rity ssue
	ylvania Aven	iue, NW, er	Washingto	on, DC 2003	7-3213 to insert here and Confirmation	number	
and an	plication nur				nown	) the filing date	;
and ap	pheadon nu	noci oi s	ard apprica	idon when k	NOWII.		
Date:	Dec. 26.	2002		Hiroshi	Chikugo		
		s/		Hiroshi CHI	KUGO		
Date:							
		s/					
Date:					<u></u>		
		s/					
Date:							

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/15/2003 REEL: 013665 FRAME: 0339